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WATER RESOURCES TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

MEMBERSHIP ROSTER
(Updated September 13, 2007)
	JURISDICTION/AFFILIATION
	WW
	SW
	WW &
SW
	NAME
	PHONE
	FAX
	E-MAIL

	WRTC MEMBERS

	District of Columbia

	DC Department of Environment
	
	X
	
	Sheila Besse
	202/535-2241
	202/535-1364
	sheila.besse@dc.gov

	
	
	X
	
	Greg Hope
	202/535-1876
	202/535-1363
	gregory.hope@dc.gov

	
	
	
	X
	Hamid Karimi
	202/535-2244
	202/535-1364
	hamid.karimi@dc.gov

	DC Water and Sewer Authority (DC-WASA)
	X
	
	
	Walter Bailey
	202/787-4172
	202/787-4226
	wbailey@dcwasa.com

	
	X
	
	
	Sudhir Murthy
	202/787-4091
	202/787-4226
	smurthy@dcwasa.com

	
	
	X
	
	Mohsin Siddique
	202/787-2424
	202/787-2453
	mohsin_siddique@dcwsa.com

	
	X
	
	
	Chris Peot
	202/787-4329
	202/727-4226
	cpeot@dcwasa.com

	
	
	
	X
	David Bardin
	202/857-6089
	202/857-6395
	BardinD@arentfox.com

	Maryland

	Bowie, City of
	
	
	
	(vacant)
	
	
	

	College Park, City of
	
	
	
	(vacant)
	
	
	

	Gaithersburg, City of
	
	X
	
	Erica Shingara
	301/258-6310
	301/948-6149
	eshingara@ci.gaithersburg.md.us

	Frederick County
	
	
	
	(vacant)
	
	
	

	Frederick, City of
	
	
	
	(vacant)
	
	
	

	Montgomery County

Sec Contact: Nancy Frechette 240-777-7730
	X
	
	
	David Lake
	240/777-7733
	240/777-7765
	dave.lake@montgomerycountymd.gov

	
	
	X
	
	Meo Curtis
	240/777-7711
	
	curtism@montgomerycountymd.gov

	
	
	X
	
	Steven Shofar
	240-777-7736
	240/777-7715
	steven.shofar@montgomerycountymd.gov

	Prince George’s County
	
	X
	
	Jerry Maldonado
	301/883-5943
	301/883-7298
	jgmaldonado@co.pg.md.us

	
	X
	
	
	Paivi Spoon
	301/883-5893
	301/883-9218
	pespoon@co.pg.md.us

	
	
	X
	
	Mow-Soung Cheng
	301/883-5836
	301/883-9218
	mscheng@co.pg.md.us

	Rockville, City of
	
	X
	
	Susan Straus
	240/314-8512
	240/314-8539
	sstraus@ci.rockvillemd.gov

	
	
	
	X
	Mark Charles
	240/314-8871
	240/314-8539
	mcharles@rockvillemd.gov

	
	
	X
	
	Nate Wall
	240/314-8872
	240/314-8539
	nwall@rockvillemd.gov

	Takoma Park
	
	
	
	(vacant)
	
	
	

	Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission (WSSC)
Asst: Diana White 301-206-8522
	X
	
	
	J.L. Hearn
	301/206-8522
	301/206-8867
	jhearn@wsscwater.com

	
	X
	
	
	Craig Fricke
	301/206-8815
	301/206-8232
	cfricke@wsscwater.com


	Virginia

	Alexandria, City of
	
	X
	
	William Skrabak
	703/519-3400
	703/519-5941
	william.skrabak@alexandriava.gov

	
	
	
	X
	Claudia Hamblin-Katnik
	703/519-3400, x219
	703/519-5941
	claudia.hamblin-katnik@alexandriava.gov
Asst: Pearline Waldon 7/484-4334

	Alexandria Sanitation Authority (ASA)
	X
	
	
	Maureen O’Shaughnessy
	703/549-3381 x2291
	703/519-9023
	moshaugh@alexsan.com

	
	X
	
	
	Karen Pallansch
	703/549-3381
	703/549-3381
	klpallan@alexsan.com

	Arlington County

Executive Asst. to Division Dir. Nini Levy 703-228-4488
	
	
	X
	Jeff Harn
	703/228-3612
	703/228-7134
	Jharn@arlingtonva.us

	
	
	X
	
	Jason Papacosma
	703/228-3613
	703/228-7134
	Jpapacosma@arlingtonva.us

	
	
	X
	
	Allan Rowley
	703/228-6542
	703/228-6558
	arowley@arlingtonva.us

	Fairfax, City of
	
	X
	
	Adrian J. Fremont, P.E.
	703/385-7816
	703/385-7284
	afremont@fairfaxva.gov

	Fairfax County
	X
	
	
	Elaine Schaeffer
	703/550-9740
	703/339-5070
	Elaine.Schaeffer@co.fairfax.va.us

	
	
	X
	
	Fred Rose
	703/324-5823
	703/802-5955
	fred.rose@fairfaxcounty.gov

	
	X
	
	
	Shahram Mohsenin
	703/324-5030
	703/803-3297
	shahram.mohsenin@fairfaxcounty.gov

	Falls Church, City of
	
	X
	
	Moe Wadda
	703/248-5287
	703/248-5214
	mwadda@fallschurchva.gov

	Loudoun County
	
	X
	
	Glen Rubis
	703/777-0222
	
	Glen.Rubis@loudoun.gov

	Loudoun County Sanitation Authority (LCSA)
	X
	
	
	Tom Broderick
	703/478-8016
	703/771-2692
	Tom.Broderick@lcsa.org

	
	X
	
	
	Robert Canham
	703/478-8016
	
	Robert.Canham@lcsa.org 

	
	
	
	
	Tim Coughlin
	703/478-8016
	703/771-2692
	Tim.Coughlin@lcsa.org

	Northern Virginia Regional Commission
	
	X
	
	Norm Goulet
	703/642-4634
	
	ngoulet@novaregion.org

	
	
	X
	
	Bill Hicks
	
	
	bhicks@novaregion.org

	Prince William County
	
	X
	
	Uwe Kirste
	703/792-6689
	703/792-6297
	ukirste@pwcgov.org

	Prince William County Service Authority
	X
	
	
	Stephen Bennett
	703/393-2062
	703/590-5877
	bennett@pwcsa.org

	
	X
	
	
	Glenn Harvey
	703/393-2063
	
	gharvey@pwcsa.org



	Metropolitan washington Council of Governments Staff

	WRTC Senior Lead Staff
	
	Tanya Spano
	202/962-3776
	202/962-3201
	tspano@mwcog.org

	WRTC Lead Staff
	
	Tomlyne Malcolm
	202/962-3365
	202/962-3201
	tmalcolm@mwcog.org

	
	
	Steve Bieber
	202/962-3219
	202/962-3203
	sbieber@mwcog.org

	
	
	Karl Berger
	202/962-3350
	202/962-3203
	kberger@mwcog.org

	
	
	Heidi Bonnaffon
	202/962-3216
	202/962-3203
	hbonnaffon@mwcog.org

	
	
	Ted Graham
	202/962-3352
	202/962-3201
	tgraham@mwcog.org

	
	
	John Galli
	202/962-3348
	202/962-3203
	jgalli@mwcog.org

	
	
	Jim Shell
	202/962-3342
	202/962-3203
	jshell@mwcog.org

	
	
	Christine Howard
	202/962-3366
	202/962-3203
	cdhoward@mwcog.org

	
	
	Mukhtar Ibrahim
	202/962-3364
	202/962-3203
	mibrahim@mwcog.org

	
	
	Stuart Freudberg
	202/962-3340
	202/962-3203
	sfreudberg@mwcog.org

	
	
	Gary Dickerman
	202/962-3347
	202/962-3201
	gdickerman@mwcog.org
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